THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

FILE NUMBER

W85988
9:00 a.m.

W56470
9:00 a.m.

X77917
10:00 a.m.

W87073
10:00 a.m.

X67164
11:00 a.m.

W63959
11:00 a.m.

HAROLD JACOBS
V.

LEE ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION
AMERICAN GLOBAL C/O CHARTIS

THOMAS DAWSON
V.

MOUNTAIRE FARMS
BROADSPIRE

BRENDA SESSOMS

V.
BLADEN CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTE
CORVEL

GILBERTO CONTRERAS OLIVERA
V.

MOUNTAIRE FARMS
BROADSPIRE

EVELYN E. WARRICK
V.

COLEMAN AMERICAN MOVING
GALLAGHER & BASSETT SERVICES

TOM BIRCKHEAD
V.

NC DOC SANDHILL REGIONAL MGMNT.
CORVEL

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2012

UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE

301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR

MAIN COURT ROOM

FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302

PLF: JAMES W. MUSSELWHITE, APPEARING
MUSSELWHITE MUSSELWHITE
MUSSELWHITE & BRANCH,
LUMBERTON, NC

DFT: AMANDA SIFFORD SMILEY, APPEARING
CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG,
CHARLOTTE, NC

PLF: VICKIE L. BURGE, APPEARING
ADAMS BURGE & BOUGHMAN
FAYETTEVILLE, NC

DFT: TRULA R. MITCHELL, APPEARING
MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE,
RALEIGH, NC

PLF: CAMERON D. SIMMONS, APPEARING
GREG JONES LAW, WILMINGTON, NC

DEF: CHRISTOPHER MCLENNAN, APPEARING
NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: TODD C. ROPER, APPEARING
MOODY WILLIAMS & ROPER,
SILER CITY, NC

DFT: TRULA R. MITCHELL, APPEARING
MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE,
RALEIGH, NC

PLF: MATTHEW D. HARBIN, APPEARING
JAMES SCOTT FARRIN LAW FIRM,
DURHAM, NC

DFT: ANGELA FARAG CRADDOCK,
APPEARING
YOUNG MOORE & HENDERSON,
RALEIGH, NC

PLF: DAN DEUTERMAN, APPEARING
DEUTERMAN LAW GROUP,
GREENSBORO, NC

DFT: KARISSA DAVAN, APPEARING
NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN TUESDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2012
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE
301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR
MAIN COURT ROOM
FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302

FILENUMBER
X34722 JOHN CHESNUTT PLF: CAMERON D. SIMMONS, APPEARING
12:00 p.m. V. GREG JONES LAW, WILMINGTON, NC

BLADEN COUNTY SCHOOLS DFT: PATRICK S. WOOTEN, APPEARING
CORVEL NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC
X96529 JACK BRIDGES PLF: DANIEL R. LEHRER, APPEARING
12:00 p.m. V. OXNER THOMAS & PERMAR,
RALEIGH, NC
MOUNTAIRE FARMS DFT: TRULA R. MITCHELL, APPEARING
BROADSPIRE MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE,
RALEIGH, NC

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

FILE NUMBER

X11978
9:00 a.m.

X55227
9:00 a.m.

W69674
10:00 a.m.

X36758
10:00 a.m.

606117
11:00 a.m.

X60037
11:00 a.m.

VICTORIOUS C. BURNS
V.

ROBERT BOSCH
ZURICH INSURANCE

TERESA COLSON

\'

SOUTHEASTERN REGIONAL MED. CTR.

PMA INSURANCE GROUP

WENDY THOMAS

V.
CAPE FEAR VALLEY MED. CTR.
SELF-INSURED

ROBERT H. GILFILLAN
V.

CICI’S
NORGUARD INSURANCE GROUP

CLYDE C. HESTER
V.

BESTWAY EXPRESS, INC.
SYNERGY COVERAGE SOLUTIONS

WALTER B. GRAY

V.
GALASSO TRUCKING, INC.
CONTINENTAL INDEMNITY

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2012

UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE

301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR

MAIN COURT ROOM

FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302

DFT:

ANGELA D. VANDIVIER-STANLEY,
APPEARING

BRUMBAUGH MU & KING,
JACKSONVILLE, NC

PAUL C. MCCOY, APPEARING
LEWIS & ROBERTS, RALEIGH, NC

MICHAEL W. BERTICS, APPEARING
LENNON CAMAK & BERTICS,
RALEIGH, NC

ERIN T. COLLINS, APPEARING
HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE &
GAROFALO, WILMINGTON, NC

SAMUEL SCUDDER, APPEARING
SCUDDER & HEDRICK, RALEIGH, NC
JOE E. AUSTIN, JR., APPEARING
YOUNG MOORE & HENDERSON,
RALEIGH, NC

ANGELA D. VANDIVIER-STANLEY,
APPEARING

BRUMBAUGH MU & KING,
JACKSONVILLE, NC

JAMES B. BLACK, IV, APEARING
CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG,
RALEIGH, NC

BARRY C. JENNINGS, APPEARING
JAMES SCOTT FARRIN LAW FIRM,
DURHAM, NC

C.D. TAYLOR PACE, APPEARING
CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG
RALEIGH, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

JAMES E.R. RATLEDGE, APPEARING
WILSON & RATLEDGE, RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2012
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE
301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR
MAIN COURT ROOM
FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302

FILENUMBER
668733 CHARLIE SOLES PLF: DENNIS T. WORLEY, APPEARING
12:00 p.m. V. WRIGHT WORLEY POPE EKSTER &
MOSS, TABOR CITY, NC
QUATE INDUSTRIAL SERVICE, INC. DFT: JAN N. PITTMAN, APPEARING
AHA c/o CHARTIS TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS &

GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required



DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN

THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

HEARING DOCKET

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

FILE NUMBER

646237
9:00 a.m.

X35792 &
X87511
9:00 a.m.

913680
10:00 a.m.

X70171
11:00 a.m.

X80287
12:00 pm.

X41206
1:00 p.m.

EDGAR E. LANE
V.
BLACKBURN BROTHERS

AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE CO.

& CHARTIS

RICKY E. BYNUM

V.
GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER, CO.
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE

JACQUELINE BERRETT

V.
DIAGNOSTIC HEALTH CORP.
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE

ELODIA RAMIREZ NUNEZ
V.

MCDONALD’S
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES

MAYCIE LLOYD
\'

CAROLINAS HEALTH MANAGEMENT

SYNERGY COVERAGE SOLUTIONS

MICHAEL A. MURCHISON

V.
JOHNSON BRICK CONTRACTORS
AMERICAN ZURICH INSURANCE

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 25, 2012

UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE

301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR

MAIN COURT ROOM

FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302

DEF:

STEVEN A. ROWE, APPEARING

POYNER & SPRUILL, ROCKY MOUNT, NC

BRAD G. INMAN, APPEARING
TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS &
GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC

KATHLEEN G. SUMNER, APPEARING
LAW FIRM OF KATHLEEN G. SUMNER,
GREENSBORO, NC

LORI M. ALLEN, APPEARING

YOUNG MOORE & HENDERSON, PA
RALEIGH, NC

DANIEL B. TITSWORTH, APPEARING
LEDBETTER & TITSWORTH, CARY, NC
ANDREW HEATH, APPEARING
HEDRICK GARDNER KINCEHLOE &
GAROFALO, WILMINGTON, NC

RYAN BLISS, APPEARING

JAMES SCOTT FARRIN LAW FIRM,
DURHAM, NC

SUSAN H. BRIGGS, APPEARING
DICKIE MCCAMEY & CHILCOTE, PC
CHARLOTTE, NC

DANIEL B. TITSWORTH, APPEARING
LEDBETTER & TITSWORTH, CARY, NC
CLINTON L. BYRD, JR., APPEARING
CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG,
RALEIGH, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

TIMOTHY J. WILSON, APPEARING
LEWIS & ROBERTS, RALEIGH, NC
BUXTON S. COPELAND, APPEARING
CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG,
RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN THURSDAY, OCTOBER 25, 2012
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE
301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR
MAIN COURT ROOM
FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302

FILENUMBER
W87308 DORIS G. CUNNINGHAM PLF: KATHLEEN G. SUMNER, APPEARING
1:00 p.m. V. LAW FIRM OF KATHLEEN G. SUMNER,
GREENSBORO, NC
GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER, CO. DFT: LORI M. ALLEN, APPEARING
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE YOUNG MOORE & HENDERSON, PA
RALEIGH, NC

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

FILE NUMBER

X76854
9:00 a.m.

X85034 &
X85035
9:00 a.m.

X78215

10:00 a.m.

X22541

12:00 p.m.

X81375

11:00 a.m.

217573

11:00 a.m.

BOBBY FAIRCLOTH

V.
ENROUTE TRANSPORTATION
NATIONAL UNION FIRE c/o CHARTIS

GREGORY L. MAYNOR

V.
GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER, CO.
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE

NATHANIEL MARTIN

V.
GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER, CO.
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE

EMMA J. FLOYD
V.
CUMBERLAND COUNTY DETENTION
CENTER
KEY RISK MANAGEMENT

RUDOLPH BURNEY

V.
WAL-MART STORES, INC.
NATIONAL UNION FIRE OF
PITTSBURGH

DAYLE G. LATHON
V.

CUMBERLAND COUNTY
SELF-INSURED

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2012

UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE

301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR

MAIN COURT ROOM

FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302

PLF: ROBERT A FREY, APPEARING
PARKER & FREY, DUNN, NC

DFT: DAWN CONGER LANE, APPEARING
CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG,
RALEIGH, NC

PLF: KATHLEEN G. SUMNER, APPEARING
LAW FIRM OF KATHLEEN G. SUMNER,
GREENSBORO, NC

DFT: JONATHAN C. ANDERS, APPEARING
CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG,
RALEIGH, NC

PLF: JACK J. HARDISON, APPEARING
HARDISON & COCHRAN, RALEIGH, NC

DFT: MATTHEW J. LEDWITH, APPEARING
HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE &
GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

DFT: DAYLE FLAMMIA, APPEARING
TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS &
GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: LESLIE O. WICKHAM, JR., APPEARING
WICKHAM & CHAMBLISS, DURHAM, NC

DFT: JENNIFER V. RUIZ, APPEARING,
HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE &
GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: DANIEL T. PERRY, Ill., APPEARING
MACRAE PERRY & MACRAE,
FAYETTEVILLE, NC

DEF: DAYLE FLAMMIA, APPEARING
TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS & GORHAM
RALEIGH, NC

DEF: CAROLYN T. MARCUS, APPEARING
MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE,
RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN FRIDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2012
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE
301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR
MAIN COURT ROOM
FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302

FILENUMBER
W27624 & TONYA M. JONES PLF: KATHLEEN G. SUMNER, APPEARING
W21460 V. LAW FIRM OF KATHLEEN G. SUMNER,
12:00 p.m. GREENSBORO, NC

GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER, CO. DFT: MATTHEW J. LEDWITH, APPEARING
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE &

GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required



